callsign
N525DU
LN900PS
EJA352
LN289AW
N813WM
N227MK
N291LJ
N850MS
LN51G)J
N9SOWA

ac_type
C525
C560
ES5P
L35
GALX
C500
LJj45
H25B
L35
LJ45

registratior dep_af

N525DU
N352QS
N813WM
N227MK
N291LJ
N850MS

N990WA

KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA

des_af
KOPF
KPDK
KPBI
KPIE
KBHM
KFMY
KFXE
KOPF
KTEB
KROG

dep_time

1/19/2018 7:12
1/19/2018 8:04
1/19/2018 8:06
1/19/2018 9:13
1/19/2018 10:23
1/19/2018 11:06
1/19/2018 14:03
1/19/2018 18:51
1/19/2018 19:57
1/19/2018 21:05

des_time dep_rwy des rwy

28
28
28
28
28
28
28
28
28
28

jet_type

CORPORATE
CORPORATE
CORPORATE
CORPORATE
CORPORATE
CORPORATE
CORPORATE
CORPORATE
CORPORATE
CORPORATE

deviation_cause

RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE



dir

TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF



